NER
CEATIFICATE
CATH

Bank

HOWE EGOIT ENTE	- Of Official Montands
Account No. Mortgagger Robert E. Heath, A widower	Darcie Beffa This instrument was prepared by: —Heritage Glenwood Ban 18301 S. Haisted Street Glenwood, Hilmois 60425
Mortgagor Robert E. Heath, A widowel	
Address 18534 Glen Oak Ave.	94399376
Lansing, IL 60438	DEPT-11 \$27.0
Mortgagor	. T40013 TRAN 3844 05/04/94 10・47・00 約247 # から ※ … タイ … 3993で e Cook County recorder
Address	en en la companya de la companya de La companya de la co
Account of the first of the second control o	and the second of the second temperature of the second the second the second temperature of the second seco
This Home Equity Line of Credit Mortgage is made this 2nd day	
(herein "Borrower"), and the Mortgagee. Glenwood Bank, an Illinois bankir "Lender").	ng corporation whose address is 18301 S. Halsted Street, Glenwood, Iffinois 60425 (herein
WITNESSETH	
Lender sums which shall not in the a gregate outstanding principal balance the sums borrowed pursuant to the life collect is possible at the rate and at the (i) all sums outstanding under the Agreement may be declared due and paydate, together with interest thereon, have on due and payable on demand. May 2, 2004 (the Binal Maturity Date).	exceed \$ 35 a 200 a 20 the ("Maximum Credit") plus interest interest on e times provided for in the Agreement. After May 2 2004 able or (ii) all sums outstanding under the Agreement and all sums horrowed after such All amounts horrowed under the Agreement plus interest thereon must be repaid by
TO SECURE to Lender the repayment of the incehedness incurred pursu	uant to the Agreement, with interest therein, the payment of all other sums, with interest igage, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained herein
	to Lender the following described property located in the County ofCOOR
Southwest & of Section 31, lown Principal Meridian, in Cook Sou	r Resubdivision, Being a Subdivision in the ship 36 North, Range 15, East of the Third nty, Illinois, According to the Plat thereof Document Number 17 096 913 in Book 505 of
Tidos, Tago 107	
to.	9,39,9376
Permanent Tex Number. 30 31 318 056	4/2
which has the address of 18534 Glen Oak Ave., the "Property Address":	Lansing, 75, 60438
TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now hereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by f this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property."	property, and all easements, (exts., appurtenances rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions this Mortgage; and all of the toregoing, together with said property, (or teasehold estate
Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby co- will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring L	and demands, subject to any more see grant and convey the Property, and that Bornwer and demands, subject to any more super declarations, easements or restrictions listed in ender's interest in the Property.
Reservation and Legisler concernant and agrees as fullmus:	

- 1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest of the indebtedness incurred pursuant to the Agreement, together with any fees and charges as provided in the Agreement.
- 2. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the A green ent and paragraph I hereof shull be applied by Lender first in payment of any advance made by Lender pursuant to this Mortgage, then to interest, fees and charge's payring pursuant to the Agreement, then to the principal amounts outstanding under the Agreement.
- 3. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions, attroatable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, including all payments due under any mortgage di closed by the title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property. Borrower shall, upon request of Lender, promptly furnish to Lender receipts evident of such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Mortgage, except for the lien of any mortgage disclosed by the title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property, provided, that Borrower shall not be required to incharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the "go nent of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to provent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.
- 4. Hazard Insurance. Burrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage and any other mortgage on the Property.

 The policy may carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approved by Lender, may dead that such approved the such approved that approved the such approved that such approved that such approved the such approved that approved the such approved that such approved the such approved that approved the such approved that approved the such approved that the such approved that approved the such approved that approved the such approved that the such approved that approved the such approved that a

Lender shall not require that the amount of such electrage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Morigage and any other mortgage on the Property.

The insurance policies shall be paid in a timely manner.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be inform acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Upon request of Lender, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Upon request of Lender, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender and notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower, shall gree prompt ordice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, paywided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the except, if any, past to Borrower. If the Property is abundoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is shalled by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of any payment of under the Agreement, or change the amount of such payment. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property prior to the sums occured by this Mortgage.

S. Preservation and Maintenance of Property: Leaseholds: Condominiums: Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keen the Property and Maintenance of Property: Leaseholds: Condominiums: Planned Unit Developments.

- S. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment of deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a leasehold, If this Mortgage is on a leasehold in this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a leasehold in the condominant of a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or consenants entirely an accommission planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condomination of planned unit development, and constituent and accorded together with this Mortgage, the convenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the convenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider were a part hereof.
- 6. Protection of Lender's Security, it Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affectly lender's interest in the Epoperty, including, but not himsel to, any proceeding brought by or on behalf of a prior mortgage, eminent domain, involvency, code inforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender's option, apon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and falls such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursomens of reasonable attorneys' less and entry upon the Property to make repairs.

 Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 6, with interest thereon, shalf become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Agreement. Nothing contained in this paragraph 6 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

- 7. Inspection: Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice of any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.
 - 8. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the

UNOFFICIAL COPY

94399376

- 9. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of any other term of the Agreement or this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify any term of the Agreement or this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.
- 10. For bearance by Lender Not a Walver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy under the Agreement of hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The post intended of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage.
- 11. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Mortgage or afforded or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.
- 12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereinder shall more to the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.
- 13. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail, addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and constrained in an other to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested to I ender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may design or by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the maximid designated herein.
- 14. Governing Law; Sey capility. This Mortgage shall be governed by the law of the State of Illinois. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage is the Agreement conflicts with appleable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Agreement which can be given effect without it conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of the Mortgage and the Agreement are declared to be severable.
 - 15. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Agreement and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after resordation between
- 16. Transfer of the Property. All o it.7 indebtedness owed pursuant to the Agreement shall be immediately due and payable, if all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold, transferred or conveyed. Softower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding to the creation of a lien or encumbrance sub-ordinate to this Mortgage, (b) the creation of a purchase money occurity interest for household appliances or (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law open the death of a joint tenant, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable.
- 17. Revolving Credit Loan. This Mortgage of given to secure a revolving credit loan, and shall secure not only presently existing indebtedness under the Agreement but also future advances, whether such advances are shigatory or to be made at the option of the Lender, or otherwise, is are made within ten rife) years from the date hereof, to the same extent as if such future advances are shigatory or to be made at the option of this Mortgage, although there may be no advance inside at the time of execution of this Mortgage and although there may be no indebtedness secured hereby outstanding at the time an advance is made. The lien of this Mortgage shall be valid as to all indebtedness secured hereby, including future advances, from the time of its filing for record in the recorder's of registrat's office of the county in which the Property is located. The total amount of indebte new secured hereby may increase or decrease from time to time, but the total unjust balance of indebtedness secured hereby including dishumements which the Lond in may make under this Mortgage, the Agreement, or any other dissundering shall not exceed one hundred fifty per set to the Maximum Credit, plus interest thereon and any dishumements under terms that expendents or instrument with respect thereto) at any one time outstanding shall not exceed one hundred fifty per set to the Maximum Credit, plus interest thereon and any dishumements under terms to instruments or instrument with respect thereto).

 This Mortgage shall be valid and have priority over all subseq ent lens and encumbrances, including statutory liens, excepting solely taxes and assessments levied on the Property, to the extent of the maximum amount secured hereby.
- 18. Acceleration; Remedies. If Borrower engages in fraud or material or are resentation in connection with the Mortgage or the Agreement, if Borrower fails to mee the repayment terms of the Mortgage or the Agreement, does not pay w'ar use any sums secured by this Mortgage, or if Borrower's action or maction adversely affects the Property, or Lender's rights in the Property. Lender at Lender's or non-macdelare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be sumediately due and payable without turther demand, and/or may terminate the availability of long under lone x recement and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees, and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports
- 19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. A additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abardon and the Property, and at any time prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appoin of acceiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collect for the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to receiver, here, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.
- 20. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage and termination of the Agreement Under shall release this Mortgage without charge to see. Lender shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.
 - 21. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property

-10/4'5 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Mortgage Robert E. Heath, Type or Print Name Type or Print Name

94399376

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK The Undersigned Robert E. Heath a Notary Public in and for said county and state, do hereby certify that personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that _ free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. ___ signed and delivered the said instrument as _____

CIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this 2nd day of MAY

Carelier a. Certer

OFFICIAL SEAL CATHLEEN A CARTER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOS MY COMMISSION PXP. SEPT 101796

This Instrument Prepared By: Darcie Beffa Heritage Glenwood Bank 18301 S. Halsted Street Glenwood, Illinois 60425

UNOFFICIAL COPANIO. 5409-9

All insurance policies and renewals shall be acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause.

Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals. If Lender requires, Borrower shall promptly give to Lender all receipts of paid premiums and renewal notices. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to reatoration or repair of the Property damaged, if the restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender's security is not lessened. If the restoration or repair is not economically feasible or Lender's security would be lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. If Borrower abandons the Property, or does not answer within 30 days a notice from Lender that the insurance carrier has offered to settle a claim, then Lender may collect the insurance proceeds. Lender may use the proceeds to repair or restore the Property or to pay sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due. The 30-day period will begin when the notice is given.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If under paragraph 21 the Property is acquired by Lender, Borrower's right to any insurance policies and proceeds resulting from carriage to the Property prior to the acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Security Instructent immediately prior to the acquisition.

- 6. Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Borrower's Loan Application; Leaseholds. Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Property as Borrower's principal residence within sixty days after the execution of this Security instrument and shall continue to occupy the Property as Borrower's principal residence for at least one year after the date of occupancy, unless Lender otherwise agrees in writing, which consent shall not be unreasonably withheld, or unless extenuating circumstances exist which are beyond Borrower's control. Borrower shall not destroy, damage or impair the Property, allow the Property to deteriorate, or commit waste on the Property. Borrower shall be in default if any fortest are action or proceeding, whether civil or criminal, is begun that in Lender's good faith judgment could result in forfeiture of the Property or otherwise materially impair the lien created by this Security Instrument or Lender's security interest. Regioner may cure such a default and reinstate, as provided in paragraph 18, by causing the action or proceeding to be dismissed with a ruling that, in Lender's good faith determination, precludes forfeiture of the Borrower's interest in the Property or other material impairment of the lien created by this Security Instrument or Lender's security interess. For rower shall also be in default if Borrower, during the loan application process, gave materially false or inaccurate information or statements to Lender (or failed to provide Lender with any material information) in connection with the loan evid-oved by the Note, including, but not limited to, representations concerning Borrower's occupancy of the Property as a principal residence. If this Security Instrument is on a leasehold. Borrower shall comply with all the provisions of the lease. If Borrower acquires fee title to the Property, the leasehold and the fee title shall not merge unless Lender agrees to the marger in writing.
- 7. Protection of Lender's Rights in the Property. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Security Instrument, or there is a legal proceeding that may significantly affect Lender's rights in the Property (such as a proceeding in bankruptcy, probate, for condemnation or forfeiture or the enforce laws or regulations), then Lender may do and pay for whatever is necessary to protect the value of the Property and Lender's rights in the Property. Lender's actions may include paying any sums secured by a lien which has priority over this Security Instrument, appearing in court, paying reasonable attorneys' fees and entering on the Property to make repairs. Although Lender may take action under this paragraph 7, Lender does not have to do so.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph 7 shall become additional debt of Borrower set used by this Security Instrument. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, these amounts shall cover interest from the date of disbursement at the Note rate and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment.

8. Mortgage Insurance. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Security Instrument, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain the mortgage insurance in effect. If, for any reason, the mortgage insurance coverage required by Lender lapses or ceases to be in effect. Borrower shall pay the premiums required to obtain coverage substantially equivalent to the mortgage insurance previously in effect, at a cost substantially equivalent to the cost to Borrower of the mortgage insurance previously in effect, from an alternate mortgage insurer approved by Lender. If substantially equivalent mortgage insurance coverage is not available, Borrower shall pay to Lender each month a sum equal to one-twelfth of the yearly mortgage insurance premium being paid by Borrower when the insurance coverage lapsed or ceased to be in effect. Lender will accept, use and retain these payments as a loss reserve in lieu of mortgage insurance. Loss reserve payments may no longer be required, at the option of Lender, if mortgage insurance coverage (in the amount and for the periods that Lender requires) provided by an insurer approved by Lender again becomes available and is obtained. Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain mortgage insurance in effect, or to provide a loss reserve, until the requirement for mortgage insurance ends in accordance with any written agreement between Borrower and Lender or applicable law.

UNOFFICIAL COPANNO. 5 4 0 9 - 9

- 9. Inspection. Lender or its agent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property. Lender shall give Borrower notice at the time of or prior to an inspection specifying reasonable cause for the inspection.
- 10. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property in which the fair market value of the Property immediately before the taking is equal to or greater than the amount of the sums secured by this Security Instrument immediately before the taking, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall be reduced by the amount of the proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total amount of the sums secured immediately before the taking, divided by (b) the fair market value of the Property immediately before the taking. Any balance shall be paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property in which the fair market value of the Property immediately before the taking is less than the amount of the sums secured immediately before the taking, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing or unless applicable law otherwise provides, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument whether or i of the sums are then due.

If the Property is condoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date the notice is given, Lender is ratherized to collect and apply the proceeds, at its option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of such payments.

- 11. Borrower Not Released; Forbearence By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secure, by his Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release the hability of the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successor in interest or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sams secured by this Security Instrument by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.
- 12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liantity; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17. Borrower's covenants and agreements shall be point and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Security Instrument but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property under the learns of this Security Instrument; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (a) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower may agree to extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Security Instrument or the Note without that Borrower's consent.
- 13. Loan Charges. If the loan secured by this Security Instrument is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected on the collected in connection with the loan exceed the permitted limits, then: (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (b) any sums already collected from Borrov et which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by the during the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct payment to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment without any prepayment charge under the Note.
- 14. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to the Property Address or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein or any other address Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given as provided in this paragraph.
- 15. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by federal law and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the Note are declared to be severable.
- 16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.
- 17. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOAN NO. 5409-9

secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Londer if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

- 18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. If Borrower meets certain conditions, Borrower shall have the right to have enforcement of this Security Instrument discontinued at any time prior to the earlier of: (a) 5 days for such other period as applicable law may specify for reinstatement) before sale of the Property pursuant to any power of sale contained in this Security Instrument; or (b) entry of a judgment enforcing this Security Instrument. Those conditions are that Borrower: (a) pays Lender all sums which then would be due under this Security Instrument and the Note as if no acceleration had occurred; (b) cures any default of any other covenants or agreements; (c) pays all expenses incurred in enforcing this Security Instrument, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Security Instrument, Lender's rights in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall continue unchanged. Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the obligations secured hereby shall remain fully effective as if no acceleration had occur ed. However, this right to reinstate shall not apply in the case of acceleration under paragraph 17.
- 19. Sale of Note; Change of Loan Servicer. The Note or a partial interest in the Note (together with this Security Instrument) may be sold one or more times without prior notice to Borrower. A sale may result in a change in the entity (known as the "Loan Servicer") that collects monthly payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument. There also may be one or more changes of the Loan Servicer unrelated to a sale of the Note. If there is a change of the Loan Servicer, Borrower will be given written natice of the change in accordance with paragraph 14 above and applicable law. The notice will state the name and address of the rest Loan Servicer and the address to which payments should be made. The notice will also contain any other information required by applicable law.
- 20. Hazardous Substances. Borrower shall not crosse or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release of any Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone else to do, anything affecting the Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two sentences shall not apply to the presence, use, or storage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized to be appropriate to normal residential uses and to maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any invertigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other action by any governmental or regulatory agency or private party involving the importy and any Hazardous Substance or Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge. If Borrower has, or is notified by any governmental or regulatory authority, that any removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substance affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all necessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law.

As used in this paragraph 20, "Hazardous Substances" are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous substances by Environmental Law and the following substances: gasoline, kerosene, oto a flammable or toxic petroleum products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volatile solvents, materials containing substances or formaldehyde, and radioactive materials. As used in this paragraph 20, "Environmental Law" means federal raws and faws of the jurisdiction where the Property is located that relate to health, safety or environmental protection.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

- 21. Acceleration; Remedies. Lender shall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration following Forrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument (but not prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 unless applicable law provides otherwise). The notice shall specify: (a) the default; (b) the action required to cure the default; (c) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to Borrower, by which the default must be cured; and (d) that failure to cure the default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Security Instrument, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the default is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at its option may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument without further demand and may foreclose this Security Instrument by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 21, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence.
- 22. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall release this Security Instrument without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay any recordation costs.
 - 23. Walver of Homestead. Borrower waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

12000000

24. Riders to this Socurity Instrument. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Security Instrument, the covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument as if the rider(s) were a part of this anneard and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument as if the rider(s) were a part of this saturated and agreements of this security instrument. [Check applicable box(es)]

CORECTO BLOOM NG 21YTE OF ITTINOIS PRATEKORB	MOTARY PUBL		
וֹר, עֹר צִצְּעַר	40	зсулко нівикі	This Instrument was prepared by:
	Sugard Come		My Commission expues:
	1661 '11May Jo As		goffo and bined ym isbau asviQ
ment, appeared instrument as	instant ganogorol orb ot ox toedus (e)o i bise orb bosovilob bro lesses by orb therein set for th	ne person(s) whose nam knowledged that r for the uses and purpose	before me this day in person, and acl
प डाबाट पठ प्रवस्कृत टबसम्म	na ymuoo bias tol bna ni oildu? y stel allw ald "oak A.		ני איז איז א רצא רא א אור א א רצא א WYKK H' KOKB
ess Ajuno	oo c	10-	STATE OF ILLIVOIS,
	- Inmentabelensulation to the soil.	rifi vo.vB saqë	
(15e)	Social Security Number		Social Security Number
		4	
0776-88-1	Social Security Number 33	•	S
(2661)	17.17.		
1977-81-1			(0)
(lask) O	RUAL ROTZIV NACHOB		
	`		Witnesses:
yinuses eith r	o the terms and coverants contained it corded with it.	wer accepts and agrees taled by Borrower and re-	Instrument and in any rider(s) execu-
IABINI ABIOLI ANGRES TO		····	Other(s) [specify]
L∃Biweekly Payment Rider ⊡Second Home Rider	med Unit Development Rider : Improvement Rider		☐ Graduated Payment Rider ☐ Balloon Rider
N-4 Family Rider	19biR muinimob		Adjustable Rate Rider